

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5529

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 24

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "\$231,732,089" and insert "\$214,780,025".

2 In line 10, delete "\$673,196,278" and insert "\$683,858,098".

3 In line 11, delete "\$1,585,106,416" and insert "\$1,642,890,161".

4 In line 13, delete "\$999,402,778" and insert "\$949,516,994".

5 In line 14, delete "\$1,163,318" and insert "\$663,318".

6 In line 15, delete "\$30,704,347" and insert "\$29,365,538".

7 In line 26, delete "\$67,789,930" and insert "\$62,462,812".

8 On page 2, line 2, delete "\$128,664,041" and insert "\$141,619,263".

9 In line 3, delete "\$1,394,584,032" and insert "\$1,110,396,461".

10 In line 5, delete "\$185,942,511" and insert "\$165,311,308".

11 In line 8, delete "\$13,636,910" and insert "\$11,591,376".

12 In line 16, delete "\$269,289,274" and insert "\$252,425,399".

13 In line 18, delete "\$774,082,411" and insert "\$935,415,988".

14 In line 19, delete "\$4,030,130,545" and insert "\$4,688,707,621".

15 In line 21, delete "\$1,759,295,382" and insert "\$2,190,671,382".

16 Delete lines 25 through 27 and insert:

17 **"SECTION 6. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the General Fund appropriation**
18 **made to the Department of Human Services by section 1 (3), chapter 743, Oregon Laws 2007,**
19 **for Health Services, for the biennium ending June 30, 2009, as modified by Emergency Board**
20 **action or the Legislative Assembly, is increased by \$6,067,000.**

21 **"SECTION 7. This 2009 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public**
22 **peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2009 Act takes effect**
23 **on its passage."**

24